MEDIA RELEASE



Township of Schaumburg Assessor's Office
One Illinois Blvd
Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60194
(847) 884-0030
Facsimile (847) 884-0194
E-Mail: ASSESSOR@SCHAUMBURGTOWNSHIP.ORG
John R. Lawson, M.S., C.I.A.O, Township Assessor
For Immediate Release: September 9, 2020

Free Board of Review Property Tax Assessment Appeal Webinars

September 9, 2020-- Cook County Board of Review Commissioner Dan Patlak, in collaboration with Township of Schaumburg Assessor John Lawson, Schaumburg Mayor Tom Dailly, Hoffman Estates Mayor William McLeod, Township of Schaumburg Township Elected Officials, and Cook County Commissioner Kevin Morrison, will host free property tax assessment appeal webinars for taxpayers seeking to appeal their 2020 property tax assessments.

The hour-long, virtual sessions will share information on how to file a successful tax appeal and the Board of Review appeal procedure. Analysts will be available online via chat to answer specific questions and concerns.

The webinars will be held on:

- Thursday, September 10 11:00 AM & 6:00PM
- Thursday, September 17
 11:00 AM & 6:00 PM

Taxpayers should register here for log-in information:

https://event.webinarjam.com/channel/PatlakAppealSeminar. Township of Schaumburg residents can appeal residential property taxes with the Board of Review later this year. When the appeal period is open, residents can conveniently appeal via email to Victor Morales at vmorales@schaumburgtownship.org. You'll need to provide:

- Your name
- Home address
- Property index number
- Phone number
- Email address
- If you purchased your home on or after January 1, 2017 we need to know your purchase price.

About the Township of Schaumburg:

The Township of Schaumburg serves over 140,000 residents in the villages of Elk Grove, Hanover Park, Hoffman Estates, Rolling Meadows, Roselle, Schaumburg and Streamwood, Illinois. Visit our website (schaumburgtownship.org), Facebook (@SchaumburgTownship) and Twitter (@SchaumburgTwp) to learn up-to-date information about our services and how we meet the community's needs.